GEECT Fee Structure  
Guido and Patrick to resolve proposed tier structure in preparation for the Bratisalva session. 

3. GEECT Admin and Comms coordinator position: DECISION. 

- Following up on the decision of the membership to include a budget of € 24.000 (twenty-four thousand 
Euros) in the financial plan of 2024/2025 to employ a coordinator to assist the board in all matters of 
adminostration and marketing, the next steps are being taken:  
- the funding term is June 1, 2024 - May 31, 2025 
- weekly working time: 20hrs